CH \$615.00 168

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		05/02/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATA INNOVATIONS LLC
Street Address:	120 KIMBALL AVENUE, SUITE 100
City:	South Burlington
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05403
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	DAWNING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	120 KIMBALL AVENUE, SUITE 100
City:	SOUTH BURLINGTON
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05403
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1683494	EP EVALUATOR	
Registration Number:	2318196	DATA INNOVATIONS	
Registration Number:	3649248	DATA INNOVATIONS	
Registration Number:	2372868	DI	
Serial Number:	77811032	RHOADS	
Registration Number:	3651048	IMSOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3654179	IMPOWERED	
Registration Number:	3650929	IS YOUR LAB IMPOWERED?	
Registration Number:	3582181	IMPOWERED	
Registration Number:	3675791	IMSOLUTIONS - HEMATOLOGY	
Registration Number:	1758125	QC-EASY	
Registration Number:	3582180	IMPOWERED	
Registration Number:	3650931	IMPOWERED	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900288275 REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0840

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3625188	IS YOUR LAB IMPOWERED?
Serial Number:	77811068	RHOADS
Registration Number:	1328308	DAWNING
Registration Number:	1328309	DAWNING
Registration Number:	1342254	DTI
Registration Number:	1566910	RESULTNET
Registration Number:	1673832	STATCOUNT
Registration Number:	4108238	JRESULTNET
Registration Number:	4196184	RULES DEVELOPMENT KIT
Registration Number:	4217455	RDK
Registration Number:	3712723	DAWNING DATAMINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31199/094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Final - Release of Trademark Security Interest - Data Innovations LLC#page1.tif source=Final - Release of Trademark Security Interest - Data Innovations LLC#page2.tif source=Final - Release of Trademark Security Interest - Data Innovations LLC#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

May 2, 2014

WHEREAS, DATA INNOVATIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") granted a security interest to SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") in and lien upon certain trademarks as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 27, 2010 by the Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 9, 2011 at Reel 004471, Frame 0720;

WHEREAS, DAWNING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Dawning") granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in and upon certain trademarks as set forth in that certain First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement dated November 19, 2013 by Dawning ("Supplement No. 1"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2014 at Reel 005210, Frame 0568;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Dawning (collectively, the "Grantors") have requested that the Administrative Agent release and reassign to Grantors their interest in the trademarks identified in **Schedule A** hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Administrative Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> and/or any goodwill associated with any of the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u>, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

> SILICON VALLEY BANK, as **Administrative Agent**

By: Mihuel Willand Name: Michael Willand

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS:

RECORDED: 05/05/2014

Registration or Application <u>No.</u>	Registration or Application Date	Jurisdiction of Registration or Application	Description of Trademarks, Tradenames or <u>Service Marks</u>
1683494	10.01.1990	United States	EP EVALUATOR
2318196	07.27.1998	United States	DATA INNOVATIONS
3649248	05.01.2007	United States	DATA INNOVATIONS
2372868	09.10.1999	United States	DI
77811032	08.24.2009	United States	RHOADS
3651048	01.06.2009	United States	IMSOLUTIONS
3654179	12.24.2008	United States	IMPOWERED
3650929	12.24.2008	United States	IS YOUR LAB IMPOWERED?
3582181	07.13.2007	United States	IMPOWERED
3675791	01.06.2009	United States	IMSOLUTIONS –
			HEMATOLOGY
1758125	03.16.1993	United States	QC-EASY
3582180	07.12.2007	United States	IMPOWERED
3650931	12.24.2008	United States	IMPOWERED
3625188	07.12.2007	United States	IS YOUR LAB IMPOWERED?
77811068	08.24.2009	United States	RHOADS

Word Mark	Registration Number
DAWNING (word mark)	1328308
Dawning Logo	1328309
DTI	1342254
ResultNet	1566910
StatCount	1673832
JResultNet	4108238
Rules Development Kit	4196184
RDK	4217455
DAWNING DATAMINER	3712723
CTM - DAWNING DATAMINER	7146848